PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro SUGIOKA	12/16/2009
Takayuki KATO	12/16/2009
Atsushi SAITO	12/16/2009
Shino OKUBO	12/16/2009
Hiroaki SATO	12/16/2009
Taichi NAKAMIZO	12/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI		
Street Address:	2-1, Toyoda-cho		
City:	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	448-8671		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12641777	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-293-7060 Phone:

Email: USPTO@SUGHRUE.COM Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

SUITE 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q116080

> **PATENT** REEL: 023675 FRAME: 0587

Address Line 1:

501045687

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Mandir
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q116080_Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023675 FRAME: 0588

Assignment

	Whereas, We,Ta	kahiro Sugioka, Takay	ruki Kato, Atsushi Salto, Shir		Hiroaki Sato,
	Taichi Nakamizo, all			of_	Aichi-Ken, Japan
herei		s), have invented of FOR COMPRESSOR	certain improvements in		
and e	xecuted an application	for Letters Patent	t of the United States of	Americ	a therefor on
Whereas,			USHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA J	DOSHOK	K1
		2-1, Toyo	da-Cho, Kariya-Shi, Aichi-Ken		
		448-8671,	Japan		
inven	(assignee), desires t tion, and to any Unite		e right, title, and interes be obtained therefor;	t in the s	pplication and
	Now therefore, for	valuable considera	tion, receipt whereof is	hereby a	cknowledged,
invenunder issue succe neces do so Penns	tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and any Letters Patent grassors and assigns; and sary by the assignee is by the assignee. I/We hereby author.	for the United Sta I/we request the D nted upon the invo I/we will execute a connection with ize and request our Washington, DC	e right, title and interest tes of America, includin irector of the U.S. Pater ention set forth in the ap without further conside the United States applicate attorneys SUGHRUE 20037-3213 to insert be and Confirmation	ng the right and The plication a cation when the MION, here in pa	ght to claim priority rademark Office to to the assignee, it is papers deemed nen called upon to PLLC of 2100 rentheses
`		, filed) the application
numb	er and filing date of s	aid application wh	en known.		
Date:	December 16, 2009	Tabahir	Angroba		
	s/	Takahiro Suglok	a		
Date:	December 16, 2009	Takayuki	Kato		·
	s/	Takayuki Kato			
Date:	December 16, 2009	Utsaski	Saite		
Date:	s/ December 16, 2009	Atsushi Saito Shuue	Okabo		
	s/ .	Shino Okubo			
Date:	December 16, 2009	Hiroaki	dato		
Date:	s/ December 16, 2009	Hiroaki Sato Taichi N	akamizo		
	s/	Taichi Nakamizo			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 12/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 023675 FRAME: 0589